

OLIN-TURVILLE COURT AND E. LAKESIDE STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8626

DATE: 7/11/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$101,566.00	\$101,566.00		\$17,000.00	\$55,000.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	180.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00		\$10.00	\$20.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	60.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00		\$25.00	\$56.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB AND GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25		\$40.00	\$0.01
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25		\$40.00	\$0.01
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$32,558.00	\$32,558.00		\$70,000.89	\$227,132.56
12051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$100.00	\$100.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - C.Y.	950.00	\$32.00	\$30,400.00		\$38.20	\$34.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - S.Y.	35.00	\$4.10	\$143.50		\$8.74	\$3.00
20141 - GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FABRIC - S.Y.	2740.00	\$6.00	\$16,440.00		\$1.56	\$9.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	100.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00		\$17.92	\$21.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED)- TON	1600.00	\$18.45	\$29,520.00		\$30.50	\$18.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	790.00	\$3.00	\$2,370.00		\$19.00	\$12.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	130.00	\$5.55	\$721.50		\$2.95	\$2.95
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	390.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00		\$15.00	\$10.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	300.00	\$3.25	\$975.00		\$13.00	\$4.30
20331 - ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$2,270.00	\$2,550.00
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	1.80	\$690.00	\$1,242.00		\$2,300.00	\$1,030.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	2.00	\$1,943.00	\$3,886.00		\$500.00	\$600.00
20503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	5.00	\$456.00	\$2,280.00		\$500.00	\$600.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	790.00	\$2.40	\$1,896.00		\$2.00	\$2.40
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$100.00	\$500.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$500.00	\$640.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$400.00	\$350.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$60.00	\$150.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	140.00	\$3.25	\$455.00		\$7.00	\$3.25

OLIN-TURVILLE COURT AND E. LAKESIDE STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8626

DATE: 7/11/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Speedway Sand & Gravel,	Integrity	R. G. Huston
			Inc.	Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Co., Inc.
			Extension	Price	Price
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	650.00	\$3.25	\$2,112.50	\$7.00	\$3.25
30131 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE (POLYETHYLENE) - S.F.	1545.00	\$0.01	\$15.45	\$2.00	\$0.51
30132 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (POLYETHYLENE) - L.F.	410.00	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$2.50	\$1.52
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	390.00	\$39.50	\$15,405.00	\$60.00	\$55.56
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TREE LOCATIONS) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$40.90	\$818.00	\$60.00	\$55.56
30302 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	300.00	\$9.85	\$2,955.00	\$13.00	\$11.40
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1245.00	\$12.95	\$16,122.75	\$15.00	\$12.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	170.00	\$51.00	\$8,670.00	\$65.00	\$50.51
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	1030.00	\$20.50	\$21,115.00	\$26.50	\$19.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	1285.00	\$20.50	\$26,342.50	\$25.50	\$19.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1486.00	\$76.90	\$114,273.40	\$77.00	\$77.68
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	470.00	\$2.75	\$1,292.50	\$3.00	\$2.78
40311 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	7560.00	\$7.01	\$52,995.60	\$5.75	\$0.91
40362 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - RESURFACING - EACH	2.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00	\$850.00	\$1,340.00
40363 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$850.00	\$1,340.00
40364 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H" - RESURFACING - EACH	5.00	\$1,570.00	\$7,850.00	\$850.00	\$1,340.00
40367 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	8.00	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$850.00	\$250.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	161.00	\$0.01	\$1.61	\$0.01	\$0.01
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.01
50300 - 6" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	20.00	\$302.40	\$6,048.00	\$500.00	\$375.00
50359 - COMPRESSION COUPLING - EACH	1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00
50402 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	103.00	\$98.25	\$10,119.75	\$585.00	\$125.00
50403 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	27.00	\$104.00	\$2,808.00	\$600.00	\$134.00

OLIN-TURVILLE COURT AND E. LAKESIDE STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2024

CONTRACT NO. 8626

DATE: 7/11/24

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
50433 - 15 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	31.00	\$98.25	\$3,045.75	\$600.00	\$125.00
50462 - 15 INCH RCP AE - EACH	5.00	\$1,582.00	\$7,910.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,575.00
50463 - 18 INCH RCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,870.00
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,260.00
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	1.00	\$382.00	\$382.00	\$725.00	\$375.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,703.00	\$1,703.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,500.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1100.00	\$0.96	\$1,056.00	\$1.00	\$4.25
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	300.00	\$0.77	\$231.00	\$0.75	\$3.75
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	300.00	\$0.91	\$273.00	\$0.93	\$4.00
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	100.00	\$1.87	\$187.00	\$1.85	\$4.25
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	100.00	\$8.66	\$866.00	\$8.70	\$12.00
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	100.00	\$16.03	\$1,603.00	\$15.95	\$19.00
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$10.42	\$2,084.00	\$11.00	\$21.00
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	16.00	\$206.90	\$3,310.40	\$204.00	\$350.00
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	4.00	\$207.12	\$828.48	\$220.00	\$175.00
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$221.76	\$221.76	\$250.00	\$275.00
60831 - PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	1.00	\$1,093.92	\$1,093.92	\$1,095.00	\$1,450.00
60894 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	800.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$11.35	\$13.00
60896 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE LINE - L.F.	200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$12.00
60903 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.25	\$12.00
60924 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, SYMBOL SYMBOL RIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$79.99	\$159.98	\$140.00	\$250.00
90001 - ASPHALT FLUME - EACH	3.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00
90002 - PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN (4' x 6') - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$300.00
90003 - TEMPORARY DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	60.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	\$12.50	\$12.50
74 Items	Totals		\$590,878.15	\$712,916.00	\$747,000.00